Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	12-20-2002 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
12/17/02 REC	T
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	102317891 Our Ref.: 839-1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader1. Name of conveying party(ies):Yuk-Chiu LauDonald Joseph Baldwir	
Farshad GhasripoorCanan Uslu HardwickeRobert Anthony Fusaro, Jr.Raymond Edward Chupp	Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>Street Address</u> : One River Road
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Assignment Change of Name Other	City: Schenectady State/Country: New York Zip: 12345
Execution Date: December 13, 2002; December 13, 2002; December 16, 2002; December 16, 2002; December 13, 2002; respect	ecember 12, and
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 18/2002 EFLORES 00000034 10320480 FC:8021 40.00 OP 	n, the execution date of the application is: December 13, 2002; December 13, 2002; December 16, 2002; December 13, 2002; December 16, 2002, And December 13, 2002, Respectively
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) unassigned (2) (3) Additional	B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) numbers attached Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. <u>1100 North Glebe Road</u> <u>8th Floor</u> City: <u>Arlington</u> State: VA Zip: 2220	 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
DO) NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document. 	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Leonard C. Mitchard	December 17, 2002
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,009 Total number of pages inclu	Signature Date Udyng original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]
	PATENT 693871

REEL: 013583 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we Lau, Farshad Ghasripoor, Robert Anthony Fusaro, acknowledge receipt, Yuk-Chiu Jr., Raymond Edward Chupp, Donald Joseph Baldwin, and Canan Uslu Hardwicke, of 22 Blue Spruce Lane, Ballston Lake, New York 12019; 5 Pinewood Drive, Scotia, New York 12302; 1401 Hawthorne Street, Schnectady, New York 12303; 119 Acorn Drive, Glenville, New York 12302; Rt 29, Middle Grove, New York 12850; and 1230 Sandra Lane, Niskayuna, New York 12309; respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in HIGH TEMPERATURE ABRADABLE COATINGS invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent being filed herewith; therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

12-13-02	Mul an an
Date	Yuk-Chiu Lau
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

. 0.

STATE OF New York)

ss):

COUNTY OF Therectary)

This 13th day of December, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, Yuk-Chiu Lau, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Farshad

Ghasripoor

7

STEPHANIE R. ROSS Notary Public State of New York Residing in Albany County

Ne Operation Expres

12/1 02

Date

Witnessed by:

Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York	
COUNTY OF <u>Schulltz</u> dy ss):	
This <u>13</u> day of <u>Declauber</u> , 20 above-named, Farshad Ghasripoor, to me per	02, before me personally came the sonally known as the individual who executed
the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to will for the purposes therein set forth.	-
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public Dec 31, 2002

KATHY L PARKS Notary Public in the States of New York Residing in Schennerwey day of Contract Expires Dependences and South &

- 2 -

12/16/02 But Auton Jusa J Date Robert Anthony Fusaro, Sr.
Witnessed by:
Name: Date:
Name: Date:
STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF Schene ctgdy ss):
This <u>If</u> day of <u>Duumby</u> , 2002, before me personally came the above-named, Robert Anthony Fusaro, Jr., to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires: Notary Public Dec 31, 2002

KACH CLARE STO Notary Public Michael Store of Store Store Besiding to Scheme Lare, Kommission 20, 2002 Store of the Element Dauganeter 20, 2002

12 aymond Edward Chu Witnessed by: Name: Date: Name: Date: STATE OF ss): COUNTY OF December, 2002, before me personally came the This av of – above-named, Raymond Edward Chupp, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free

will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

KATHY L. PARICS Notary Publim in the Strengther Profit Residing in Schenepisty Court of Commission Expires December 21, Stoff &

37

200

Notary Public

16/02 Donald Joseph Witnessed by: Name: Date: Name: Date: STATE OF ss): COUNTY OF Schene Andy day of December 2002, before me personally came the This above-named, Donald Joseph Baldwin, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his *w*h free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public 31, My Commission Expires: 2002 2.0 KATHY L PARKO Notary Public reflection State of New York Reading the neuropy County the structure Expires Decomber 01, 2002

12/13/02 Date

Con Urle Hardwicke

Witnessed by:

Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York)):

COUNTY OF <u>Sherectardy</u>) This $\underline{3^{\frac{1}{2}}}$ day of <u>December</u> 2002, before me personally came the above-named, Canan Uslu Hardwicke, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Flefta Solor 7/31/05.

My Commission Expires:

STEPHANIE R. ROSS Notacy Public, State of New York Residing in Albany County My Commission Expires)/9//05.